

**HB 3317** - S AMD TO JUD COMM AMD (S-5900.1/06) **410**  
By Senators Carrell, Kline, Esser

ADOPTED 03/07/2006

1 On page 2, line 11 of the amendment, after "within" strike "seven"  
2 and insert "ten"

3 On page 3, line 22 of the amendment, after "within" strike "seven"  
4 and insert "ten"

5 On page 7, line 35 of the amendment, after "within" strike "seven"  
6 and insert "ten"

7 Beginning on page 12, line 17 of the amendment, strike all of  
8 section 5

9 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any  
10 internal references accordingly.

11 On page 36, line 29 of the amendment, after "within" strike "seven"  
12 and insert "ten"

13 On page 40, line 19 of the amendment, after "than" strike "seven"  
14 and insert "ten"

15 On page 78, beginning on line 1 of the amendment, strike all of  
16 sections 20 and 21, and insert the following:

17 "NEW SECTION. **Sec. 20.** This act takes effect July 1, 2007."

**ADOPTED 03/07/2006**

1 On page 78, line 6 of the title amendment, strike "9.94A.030,"

2 On page 78, line 10 of the title amendment, after "penalties;"  
3 strike the remainder of the title and insert "and providing an  
4 effective date."

EFFECT: Amends the requirement that an offender must have four or more prior offenses within seven years in order to be convicted of a class C felony to provide that an offender must have four or more prior offenses within ten years. Changes the effective date to July 1, 2007.

--- END ---